
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

CASE NOS. 24289, 24296 & 24297 

APPLICATION OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY  
FOR APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL  
WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

CASE NO. 24290 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE 

MRC Permian Company, pursuant to the instructions at the September 12, 2024, status 

conference, provides notice that these matters are continued to the November 7, 2024, for a 

hearing by affidavit.  

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 12, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505-982-2043
jamesbruc@aol.com

Attorney for PBEX, LLC and E.G.L Resources, Inc. 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Dylan M. Villescas 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554
(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for E.G.L. Resources, Inc. and PBEX, LLC 

Scott S. Morgan 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1216 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
TEL: (505) 243-5400 
smorgan@cilawnm.com 

Attorney for Strategic Energy Income Fund IV, LP 

Michael H. Feldewert 


